South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:17:18 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3129 (Rat #0237, Act #0253 of 1987) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, W.N. Cork and J.M. White

A Bill to revise the manner in which members of the Beaufort County Board of Education must be elected beginning in
1988, including the establishment of single-member election districts from which certain members of the Board must be
elected, and to provide for the terms of these members so elected, and to provide that in the event members of the governing
body of Beaufort County are elected from nine single-member election districts, members of the county board of education
must also be elected from the same nine districts.-amended title

05/07/87
05/07/87
05/08/87
05/12/87
05/14/87
05/14/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
06/02/87
06/04/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/16/87

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2574
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-2575
Read second time HJ-2593

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2622

Introduced and read first time SJ-1845

Referred to delegation from Beaufort SJ-1845

Recalled from delegation Beaufort SJ-2387

Read second time SJ-2387

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2387

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2535

Ratified R 237

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/87

Act No. 253

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



