

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3129 (Rat #0237, Act #0253 of 1987) General Bill, By H.H. Keyserling, W.N. Cork and J.M. White

A Bill to revise the manner in which members of the Beaufort County Board of Education must be elected beginning in 1988, including the establishment of single-member election districts from which certain members of the Board must be elected, and to provide for the terms of these members so elected, and to provide that in the event members of the governing body of Beaufort County are elected from nine single-member election districts, members of the county board of education must also be elected from the same nine districts.-amended title

05/07/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2574
05/07/87	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-2575
05/08/87	House	Read second time HJ-2593
05/12/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2622
05/14/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1845
05/14/87	Senate	Referred to delegation from Beaufort SJ-1845
05/27/87	Senate	Recalled from delegation Beaufort SJ-2387
05/27/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2387
05/27/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2387
06/02/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2535
06/04/87		Ratified R 237
06/08/87		Signed By Governor
06/08/87		Effective date 06/08/87
06/08/87		Act No. 253
06/16/87		Copies available